2028 $658,788,000

2029 $675,258,000

2030 $692,139,000

2031 $709,443,000

Total $11,301,713,000

Annual State Gaming Tax from Pari-mutuels: 2012-2031

Reasonableness

Estimated Construction CostsROI Results

15

Annual State Gaming Tax from Pari-mutuels: 2012-2031

Market Win Per  Capita

West Virginia $714.25

Iowa $660.27

Rhode Island $613.44

Indiana $591.80

Miami-Dade + Broward $336.68

Rest of Florida $176.21

Economic Impact

16

Assumptions

Estimated Construction CostsROI Results

No hotels

A reasonable level of food and beverage outlets to accommodate
demand

No significant retail

Gaming tax rate of 35%

A moderate level of finish

17

Methodology

Estimated Construction CostsROI Results

Construction Impacts

 IG estimated construction costs  ($890 Million) based on:

Size of facility

Proportion of new build versus retrofit

Included parking, F&B , and other costs

Construction phase a one-time benefit

Operating impacts

 IG estimated operating expenses, employment and salaries by applying
standard operating pro formas for like facilities

Operations phase  generates  ongoing benefits

18

Economic Impacts from Construction

19

DIRECT INDIRECT TOTAL

Spending $798,057,000 $936,493,000 $1,734,550,000

Earnings $228,374,000 $200,133,000 $428,507,000

Employment (Man Years) 5,847 5,925 11,772

Construction Impact

Economic Impacts from Operations

20

Construction Impact

DIRECT INDUCED INDIRECT TOTAL

Spending $406,859,000 $153,907,000 $565,114,000 $1,125,880,000

Earnings $211,986,000 $25,266,000 $237,633,000 $474,885,000

Employment 7,971 927 7,036 15,934

Total Operating Impact Year 2 (2013)

What’s at Risk?
The Economic Contribution of the Pari-mutuel Operators

21

Construction Impact
Total Operating Impact Year 2 (2013)

Annual Payroll & benefits $97,382,000

Purses & Breeder Awards $40,357,000

Goods & Services Purchase $66,724,000

Real Estate Taxes $3,809,000

Total Local Spending $208,282,000

Pari-mutuel & Cardroom tax $23,303,000

Sales tax $2,397,000

Direct State Tax $25,700,000

Employee 5,425

Charitable contributions $1,709,000

The Annual Economic Value of the Existing Operations of the 20 Pari-Mutuel Permit Holders Statewide